

Cisco System Capital v. The Delhi Tele Tech. Ors.

CC No. : 527018/16, 528094/16, 515764/16, 521440/16, 523688/16, 523689/16, 523690/16, 523691/16, 524274/16, 524280/16, 524281/16, 525089/16, 518150/16, 530014/16, 530582/16, 530583/16 & 530584/16

20.10.2020

Vide letter number 417/DHC/2020 dated 30.08.2020 & Vide Office Order No. 992/30066-30235 DJ(HQ)/Covid Lockdown dated 25.09.2020, the cases are being taken up through VC today, conducted in the court premises by the undersigned today.

Present:- Sh. Puneet Bhalla, Ld. counsel for complainant
alongwith AR of the complainant Sh. Sudeep Sarkar.

Accused no. 2 Kapil Puri alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh.
Sunil Chaudhary.

Accused no. 4 Adarsh Bagaria is absent.

The regular court was suspended from 23.03.2020 till 31.07.2020 as per the orders of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Matter is at the stage of defence evidence. Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that all the cases listed today are pending at the stage of DE, however, on perusal of the file it becomes apparent that in some cases certain accused have not been summoned while in other cases they have been summoned.

The complainant is directed to file a comprehensive table indicating the number of the case and the details of the accused persons summoned in that case.

Issue fresh summons to the concerned OL in terms order dated 13.12.2019 returnable on NDOH.

List the matter on 22.01.2021 for DE/Further proceedings.

**(Visvesh)
MM, NI Act-06, Central District, THC
20.10.2020**