

IN THE COURT OF MS.VEENA RANI :ADJ-06, WEST DISTRICT, TIS
HAZARI COURTS, DELHI

CS No. 235/21

Vanshika Vs Vikram Singh

18.01.2022

THROUGH CISCO WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING

Present: Sh Nitin Sangwan, Ld counsel for plaintiff/.
Sh Neeraj, Ld counesl for defendant no.3

Ld Counsel for defendant no.3 submits that he has not received complete set of plaint and documents. Plaintiff to supply complete set of plaint and documents to Ld counsel for defendant no.3 and thereafter defendant no.3 to file Written Statement within stipulated period with an advance copy to the opposite side.

Summon sent to defendant no.1 and 2 received back unserved.

Plaintiff to take fresh steps to serve defendant no.1 and 2 on filing of PF/RC.

Summon shall be served by Nazarat Branch through WhatsApp/E-mail. E-notice/ summon shall be accompanied with plaint/ accompanying documents and Copy of the order be annexed with the summons.

Plaintiff shall furnish the copy of plaint and accompanying documents in PDF Format to the Ahlamad of the Court. Contact details having

mobile number/ E-mail of defendants be filed alongwith supporting affidavit and same be furnished at the time of filing PF.

Plaintiff is directed to additionally serve defendants through WhatsApp number as well as on E-mail ID. Plaintiff is further permitted to serve the summons through Registered Post/ Courier etc. Plaintiff is also directed to file affidavit of service alongwith proof atleast two days prior to the next date of hearing. Ahlamad is directed to provide scanned copy of summons to Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Steps be taken within seven days.

To come up on 27.04.2022.

(VEENA RANI)
Additional District Judge-06,
West District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Judge Code :DL271/18.01.2022