

32 CC NI ACT 10815/2022

MUTHOOT FINANCE LIMITED Vs. KRISHNA KUMAR

04.01.2023

Court Proceeding through Video Conferencing using CISCO WEBEX application.

Present : Sh. Nishant Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for the complainant along with AR.

On the last date of hearing, Ld. Counsel for the complainant was directed to submit physical original copies of all the scanned documents that he filed through e-filing with the Ahlmad of this Court. However, on inquiry, Ahlmad reported that the physical file has yet not been deposited.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant is directed to submit the physical copies of all the scanned documents that he filed through e-filing within 5 days from today.

This is the last and final opportunity for physical filing.

Put up for consideration on **14.02.2023**.

Orders cannot be uploaded on Google Drive as its space has been exhausted.

(Raghav Sharma)
MM(NI ACT) Digital Court-03/SE
Saket/ND/04.01.2023

as the space of the official email ID of the Court has been exhausted, parties are directed to send all communications only on below mentioned temporary email ID :
nisoutheast3backup@gmail.com

as, the digital signature of the undersigned had expired on 16.11.2022 and the new digital signature has not issued till date, the ordersheets could not be signed digitally.