

28

CC NI ACT 10815/2022

MUTHOOT FINANCE LIMITED Vs.KRISHNA KUMAR

07.03.2024

Upon transfer of Presiding Officer, Digital Court-03 vide Order no.49/DHC/Gaz/G-7/VI.E2(a)/2023 Dated : 14th December, 2023, the undersigned is assigned the work of Digital Court-03/SED as well till further orders.

Court Proceeding through Video Conferencing using CISCO WEBEX application.

Present : Sh. L. D. Sharma , AR for the complainant.

Amended memo of parties has been filed. Same is taken on record.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.08.2024**.

(Neha Sharma)

MM(NI ACT) Digital Court-02 & 03/SE

Saket/ND

(also assigned work of MM (NI ACT) Digital Court-03/SE). 07.03.2024