

10 CC NI ACT 10815/2022

MUTHOOT FINANCE LIMITED Vs. KRISHNA KUMAR

22.08.2025

Court Proceeding through Video Conferencing using CISCO WEBEX application.

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present : Ms. Sakshi Bhalla, Ld. Counsel for the complainant through VC.

Sh. L. D. Sharma, AR for the complainant company in person.

Tracking report not filed.

Issue fresh summons through all modes (including whatsapp and email) in terms of previous order on filing of fresh PF within 15 days from today returnable on or before NDOH.

Now to come up on **13.11.2025**.

(Prithvi Joshi)

JMFC(NI ACT) Digital Court-03/SED

Saket/New Delhi/22.08.2025